## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Francois-Xavier Guyard	01/27/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Talbot Industrie	
Street Address:	Les Portes de Chambord	
City:	41500 Mer	
State/Country:	FRANCE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12267211

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (916)444-5441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 916-444-5444

Email: mwest@saciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: R. Michael West Address Line 1: 1922 21st Street

Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95811

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10935

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Michael West

Total Attachments: 2

source=12267211\_Assignment\_executed#page1.tif source=12267211\_Assignment\_executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022166 FRAME: 0964 1226/211

00 07\$ HJ

# ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT

François-Xavier Guyard, an individual, residing at La thomassière, Les Portes de chambore

500 Mer, France, called ASSIGNOR, warrants and represents that he is the sole inventor and owner of the following patent application entitled:

#### HAND WINCH

said patent application, being the basis of various rights, procedures and documents and together with them called "PROPERTIES", the term PROPERTIES including the invention itself, improvements of it heretofore or hereafter made or acquired by ASSIGNOR, rights to make, use and sell said invention, and further proceedings and filings concerning it, (for example: searches, interferences, litigation, negotiations, and original, continuation, divisional, substitute, reissue, extension and corresponding patent applications and patents) both in the United States, under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and in foreign countries.

For lawful CONSIDERATION, receipt of which by ASSIGNOR is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys all of his right, title and interest in and to said PROPERTIES to Talbot Industrie, a Société Par Action Simplifiée of France, its assigns, successors and other legal representatives, called ASSIGNEE, and agrees at the request and expense of ASSIGNEE to execute other documents consistent with ASSIGNEE'S ownership, use and enjoyment of said PROPERTIES and helpful to effectuate this transfer, and to assist in ascertainment of facts and production of evidence relating to said PROPERTIES.

The benefits of this Assignment And Agreement shall inure to ASSIGNEE and shall be binding upon ASSIGNOR, his heirs, assigns and legal representatives.

The undersigned declares that all statements made hereinabove of his own knowledge are

Atty, Dkt. 10935

Assignment and Agreement

- ] -

true, and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Date: 27 January 2004

François-Xavier Guyard

of 1 modifications

Atty. Dkt. 10935

**RECORDED: 01/28/2009**